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ARMY/NAVY 
 
 1 025176 ABINDU DHAR 
 2 041125 ANKIT AGARWAL 
 3 030022 GHAZI MOHAMMED BILAL KHAN 
 4 025606 NITESH THAKUR 
 5 013682 KANINDER PAL SINGH 
 6 040140 NAQUEEB FIROZ 
 7 036427 BHUWAN CHANDRA PANDEY 
 8 044005 SATISH KUMAR GUPTA 
 9 013684 KANHAIYA KUMAR 
 10 027896 PIYUSH KUMAR 
 11 025656 TUSHAR SHALENDAR CHAUHAN 
 12 012397 SONU KUMAR 
 13 046568 HARSHVARDHAN HEMANT SAMVATSAR 
 14 011117 ABHISHEK GOURAV 
 15 073361 SHEKHAR BHARDWAJ 
 16 042740 JITENDRA KUMAR 
 17 023183 SURYA DEO SINGH 
 18 007006 NIKHIL KOTHARI 
 19 047219 PRATEEK KUMAR GUPTA 
 20 046740 RAHUL MISHRA 
 21 031575 EESHAN KATOCH 
 22 046725 ALOK KUMAR MISHRA 
 23 039223 KARTIKEYA PANWAR 
 24 067615 AKSHIT KAUSHAL 
 25 027736 KAUSTUBH NALAWADE 
 26 016805 DHRUV TREHAN 
 27 009458 ISHAN DAGAR 
 28 031012 KISLAY KANT 
 29 017645 ARUN KUMAR 
 30 026616 BHUPENDRA CHAND 
 31 014484 RAHUL SHARMA 
 32 002422 ROYCHOUDHARY DEBASHISH SUNIL 
 33 025016 AVANEENDRA M THAKUR 
 34 012703 SIDDHANT SUHAG 
 35 043685 PRAHAL JOSHI 
 36 042260 RAKESH RANJAN 
 37 027663 DINESH KUMAR 
 38 074323 ROJER IROM 
 39 026846 CHIRUVELLA PAVAN KUMAR 
 40 072074 YASHWARDHAN SINGH NARUKA 
 41 072105 NITIN 
 42 012877 BABAR ALI KHAN 
 43 011116 ANMOL SHARMA 
 44 006081 PHANIKOMAL GUDLA 
 45 024338 OM PRAKASH SHUKLA 
 46 015028 SIDDHANT JOON 
 47 075561 HARI RAM 
 48 014360 GAUTAM KUMAR JHA 
 49 040165 ABHISHEK SINGH 
 50 026456 THADA ROHIT REDDY 
 ARMY/NAVY 
 
 51 047365 AIKEET JOSHI 
 52 011675 ABHINAV 
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 53 028446 SESHABHATTAR N HARIKISHUN 
 54 026132 SUMEET AGRAWAL 
 55 028947 ARPIT JAISWAL 
 56 040960 APAR SINGHAL 
 57 074003 L NIKHIL SINGH 
 58 013044 DHEERAJ SINGH 
 59 066494 SOHAJBIR SINGH 
 60 003079 ARJUN ANTHONY REBELLO 
 61 027256 ABHISHEK SINGH 
 62 035106 SUMIT KUMAR DUBEY 
 63 068847 KAUSHIK GHOSH 
 64 012383 PARAMVEER NARINDER BHULLAR 
 65 013364 MADASSER JAVAID WANI 
 66 043479 YARLAGADDA TAGORE 
 67 032425 RAJESH FULARA 
 68 072680 ABHISHEK SAM JUSTIN 
 69 000161 AVINASH BARAK 
 70 044620 SONU KUMAR 
 71 092353 VIDUR KALIVE 
 72 008597 HRISHIKESH BORPATRA GOHAIN 
 73 035787 ABHISHEK RAUTELA 
 74 087094 NISHANK SHARMA 
 75 001840 MANJIT SINGH 
 76 009598 HEMRAJ GURJAR 
 77 074921 DEEPAK KUMAR YADAV 
 78 029848 ANKUR SINGH 
 79 013663 ABHIJEET DILIP PATIL 
 80 072721 MRIDUL THAKUR 
 81 068724 ABRAHAM GEORGE VARGHESE 
 82 067135 PRAKHAR 
 83 021106 SACHIN KUMAR RAI 
 84 013358 AMIT SHARMA 
 85 043979 ASHISH KUMAR 
 86 072226 ABHAY SINGH INDA 
 87 011437 RAHUL DUBEY 
 88 012274 VISHWA RATHORE 
 89 012404 NISHANT JAMWAL 
 90 001456 ALLAN NAGESH 
 91 075241 BHUPENDER PRATAP 
 92 028463 AJAY TRIPATHI 
 93 031165 KOTHA VIVEK KUMAR 
 94 046565 DILEEP YADAV 
 95 025265 HITEN SINGH 
 96 026136 UDAYANSUMAN 
 97 011423 NIKHIL GANPATI KANKAREJ 
 98 034827 MOHIT RAWAT 
 99 004353 RAJENDRA SINGH 
 100 009156 NITIN PALIA 
 ARMY/NAVY 
 
 101 021707 VISHNU PRASAD M N 
 102 027846 HITESH SINGH VERMA 
 103 001825 ANSHUMAN TRIKHA 
 104 074601 ATUL YADAV 
 105 043980 SHAKTI NANDAN TRIPATHY 
 106 011436 HARVINDER SINGH 
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 107 011444 ANJUM GORKA 
 108 026581 RAVI SHANKAR 
 109 087500 SIDDHARTH SINGH PARIHAR 
 110 067133 AADIL 
 111 000058 PRITAM PADHY 
 112 006828 AMIT KUMAR UPADHYAY 
 113 011649 AKSH BHARDWAJ 
 114 033320 HEMANT GANALAKSHA 
 115 098160 ROHIT BANSAL 
 116 013204 SUSHEEL BHAGAT 
 117 014324 SHEIKH NAIEEM UR REHMAN 
 118 042420 ASHUTOSH YADAV 
 119 043365 YOGENDRA KUMAR JOSHI 
 120 025496 JAY KANT MISHRA 
 121 024465 SANJEEV RATAN PANDEY 
 122 032585 PANKAJ KUMAR RAJ 
 123 049615 SALIL 
 124 009198 MEHTAB SINGH 
 125 075761 NEERAJ SHARMA 
 126 027236 AMANDEEP SINGH DHILLON 
 127 024376 ABHISHEK DHUNGYAL 
 128 009075 AMODH SERRAO 
 129 016735 SAGAR S GAUR 
 130 042209 ANKIT AHLAWAT 
 131 019307 ASHIK PAUL ELDHO 
 132 013716 HARPREET SINGH 
 133 064869 VISHNU HARI KUMAR 
 134 063638 SHISHIR ARORA 
 135 041899 ABHINAV 
 136 078321 VISHAL KUMAR SINGH 
 137 044459 ASHUTOSH SHANKAR 
 138 071771 VED PRAKASH VERMA 
 139 019704 ASEEM SAXENA 
 140 022063 BIKRANT AZAD 
 141 069526 ABHIMANYU DOGRA 
 142 010751 SANTU KUMAR 
 143 031374 ARUN J PADKI 
 144 048914 ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA 
 145 077201 HIMKUSH CHANDEL 
 146 027646 ANOOP KUMAR MISHRA 
 147 041966 VIKRAMJEET BAMEL 
 148 025097 NIRZHER AGARWAL 
 149 038347 DHRUV SAXENA 
 150 074441 ROOHIT KUMAR 
 ARMY/NAVY 
 
 151 078001 AKSHAY SAKLANI 
 152 031485 SATALURI RANGANATHA BHARADWAJ 
 153 049177 SHUBHAM TIWARI 
 154 001898 UMANG SHARMA 
 155 040756 SATYENDRA KUMAR 
 156 076520 G RAM KUMAR 
 157 042286 NAKUL DEV 
 158 022223 BIKRAM SINGHA 
 159 030045 DIVYA AGRE 
 160 009950 YATINDRA SHARMA 
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 161 005884 ABHINAV GOUTAM 
 162 041627 ALOK SHUKLA 
 163 010305 ASHISH SUDHAKAR UPARE 
 164 041453 SREEKUTTAN S 
 165 030791 KARTIK VERMA 
 166 075881 SANDEEP YADAV 
 167 031922 SANDEEP UPADHYAY 
 168 041339 HARMANREET SINGH 
 169 011604 MOHIT SASAN 
 170 040005 SAURABH DEEP 
 171 004534 ASUTOSH SAHU 
 172 004089 ASHISH SAHU 
 173 028294 ABHISHEKANAND TRIPATHI 
 174 053315 ARSHEYA TIWARI 
 175 075081 ABHINAV RAI 
 176 076719 SUNIL NINGANGOUDA GOUDAR 
 177 029245 GAJJALA DAYAKAR REDDY 
 178 011973 DEVANKIT SHIRPURKAR 
 179 051048 VIKAS VAID 
 180 034206 SANTOSH KUMAR SHARMA 
 181 018095 VIVEK S TANWAR 
 182 026302 AMAN SINGH 
 183 052051 TARUN ARORA 
 184 008281 HAREESH R 
 185 025976 RATHIN PRATAP SINGH 
 186 047339 KUMAR ABHISHEK 
 187 038898 KAILASH CHANDRA MAITHANI 
 188 029086 MADHAVAPEDDY SRI MOURYA 
 189 036357 JUDHAJIT MANDAL 
 190 011764 RISHAV JAMWAL 
 191 056569 LEKHESH SRIVASTAVA 
 192 072200 T A ANISH NISHANTH 
 193 029903 MITHILESH KUMAR 
 194 048027 ROHIT ARORA 
 195 004791 PRABHJOT SINGH 
 196 035237 DEEPAK ABHISHEK 
 197 040485 ABSHAR AFSAR MIAN 
 198 072082 KALUNG PAYANG 
 199 003512 AKASH KHANDELWAL 
 200 014763 GOVINDEEP SINGH 
ARMY/NAVY 
  
 201 065215 AMIT CHAUHAN 
 202 016294 AMAR KUMAR 
 203 024881 SHIVANG GULERIA 
 204 030408 NISHANT JINDAL 
 205 010840 VISHAL KUMAR 
 206 072243 LABUKTONGBAM SANATHOI SHARMA 
 207 011124 MANU M 
 208 024277 DAVINDER SINGH 
 209 013842 ARUN SHARMA 
 210 064893 VIPUL GUPTA 
 211 030420 ANKIT KUMAR 
 212 014783 MOHAFEEZ MUSHARRAF KHAN 
 213 019406 SUDEEPT SHARMA 
 214 011278 KIRAN P 
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 215 010367 UMESH KUMAR 
 216 013267 ANAND PRAKASH MISHRA 
 217 003912 ANOOP SINGH 
 218 012564 SONU KUMAR SINGH 
 219 020526 ABHINAV KUMAR 
 220 025875 NIKHIL KUMAR 
 221 045419 AWANIT KUMAR 
 222 027010 ROBIN TIWARI 
 223 008261 JASMEET SINGH CHAWLA 
 224 062008 SUDHANSHU KUMAR GUPTA 
 225 031358 AHMED FARAZ ANSARI 
 226 011640 FREEDY JAMES MARWEIN 
 227 025086 MYLARAPU BHARATH KUMAR 
 228 007012 KUSHAGRA RAI 
 229 044645 SUNIL KUMAR 
 230 025584 SAHIL MAHESHWARI 
 231 017715 VISHESH SRAJAN TYAGI 
 232 029460 KAMLESH MANI 
 233 064411 ANKIT BISHT 
 234 004260 VIKAS SINGH 
 235 026643 YOGENDRA KUMAR DHRUWE 
 236 007696 AKASH VATS 
 237 042245 TARUN PRATAP SINGH 
 238 040206 AAKASH SANGWAN 
 239 042060 PRANAV RANJAN MISHRA 
 240 043986 VIVEK KUMAR 
 241 052332 ABHISHEK SINGH 
 242 067935 ABHISHEK NADDA 
 243 015342 NARESH SINGH 
 244 025416 MOHIT KUMAR 
 245 016054 DIVYANSHU BHATT 
 246 035307 AJAY PATHAK 
 247 010298 VIVEK RATHORE 
 248 074321 GAGAN DEEP NEGI 
 249 018783 I R RAHUL 
 250 041166 ABHISHEK BANSAL 
 ARMY/NAVY 
 
 251 035614 ABHAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT 
 252 039918 JAIDEEP 
 253 066493 AJITPAL SINGH 
 254 028605 NAMILLA SHIVANATH 
 255 022363 P DITHIESH 
 256 013903 PUSHPIT SHARMA 
 257 038033 PRAVEEN GAURAV BAJPAI 
 258 001548 SUMANAU SAREEN 
 259 006401 ARITRA DAS 
 260 012543 NITIN YUVRAJ SHIPEKAR 
 261 046930 RAMNATH MAHATO 
 262 084918 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH 
 263 032837 DEBABRATA CHOWDHURY 
 264 019103 SUGEETH M V 
 265 090634 NAVODAY SINGH TOMAR 
 266 074585 VIKAS TIWARI 
 267 004594 ANKIT CHANSORIA 
 268 078279 APPOZHATH SRINATH 
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 269 049147 UDIT KAUSHIK 
 270 047643 DEEPAK 
 271 015039 AKHIL NAIR 
 272 041155 AKASH AWASTHI 
 273 015876 PRAVEEN YADAV 
 274 029885 ANGOM AMUSANA 
 275 005763 ADITYA P SINGH 
 276 048681 PREETINDER SINGH UPPAL 
 277 028820 PRABHAT KUMAR SINGH 
 278 031173 AJAY KUMAR 
 279 014100 MAHESH YADAV 
 280 015444 PRAVEEN KUMAR 
 281 037442 ANUJ VERMA 
 282 010037 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH 
 283 019947 VISHNUNATH S 
 284 004267 CHANDAN KUMAR PANDEY 
 285 069215 YENGKHOM SURJITKUMAR SINGH 
 286 030863 UMESH KUMAR 
 287 064095 NITISH I BURUKULE 
 288 003682 TARTE UTKARSH SANJAY 
 289 015160 HIMANSHU RAJ SINGH 
 290 022280 MANISH MISHRA 
 291 075920 RAVI IRAPPA HUGAR 
 292 036805 NIKHIL CHAUHAN 
 293 029656 SHAKTI SINGH 
 294 038646 SATYA KUMAR GODARA 
 295 014004 DEVINDER SHARMA 
 296 039379 MAKRAND SETHI 
 297 025353 SHUBHAM KUSHWAHA 
 298 004019 ADITYA PRAKASH 
 299 071549 SHEKHAR TRIPATHI 
 300 010786 RITESH KUMAR 
 ARMY/NAVY 
 
 301 074481 ANKIT KUMAR 
 302 010836 SIDDHARTHA BHATT 
 303 001421 SHASHANK SINSINWAR 
 304 078160 ARAVIND NARASHIMHA SAVADI 
 305 015438 PANKAJ YADAV 
 306 005298 MANDEEP SINGH 
 307 005157 VENKATA SAI SRUJAN 
 308 007144 MORAB AKSHAY ANIL 
 309 005409 SATYA PRAKASH MISHRA 
 310 007829 RISHABH SHARMA 
 311 033197 SACHIN SAROCH 
 312 047045 KUNAL ANAND 
 313 026370 NILAMBER JHA 
 314 002330 ADHIRAJ SINGH UJJWAL 
 315 010994 SHWETANSHU SINGH 
 316 021576 PRASHANT SINGH TEWATIA 
 317 046405 SUYASH MALIK 
 318 026037 KADU TEJAS DEEPAK 
 319 001508 SAHIL KUMAR 
 320 023227 RAVINDER SHARMA 
 321 040645 NAVNEET KUMAR JOSHI 
 322 011553 TIRTHANKAR MISHRA 
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 323 045925 GAURAV SINGH RATHOUR 
 324 079684 ROHIT SHARMA 
 325 073800 K BHUVANESHWARAN 
 326 024305 NITESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 
 327 003712 SACHIN YADAV 
 328 011316 MAYANK KUMAR 
 329 015575 PRASHANT SOLANKI 
 330 010705 RAUSHAN KUMAR 
 331 024492 SASHBIND SINGH PAL 
 332 046399 VARUN SINGH 
 333 079920 SANGAMESHWAR 
 334 000398 MANJUNATH S MUGALKHOD 
 335 004672 RAJAN PUNDIR 
 336 009119 ANSHUL RANA 
 337 011861 SURYA OBEROI 
 338 047537 ANISH GUPTA 
 339 003219 NAVEEN YADAV 
 340 041420 PAWAN KUMAR SINGH 
 341 013999 NADEEM KHAN 
 342 013448 SUMEET YADAV 
 343 089081 HARMANJOT SINGH 
 344 013435 ANIL KUMAR MAHATO 
 345 002228 SATYARTH SHARMA 
 346 075600 PRADEEP SIDLINGAPPA MUDENUR 
 347 015230 ALOK KUMAR BAJPAI 
 348 065055 MADHVENDRA KUMAR 
 349 042604 SHUBHAM SRIVASTAVA 
 350 023720 ASHWIN ANTONY 
 ARMY/NAVY 
 
 351 013865 JOSHI NEERAJ BASANT 
 352 045170 SAMBUDDHA BHATTACHARYA 
 353 030100 RAKESH KUMAR 
 354 010868 SHUBHAM PANDEY 
 355 046070 HAQIQAT ALI 
 356 014303 NILESH BHASKARRAO SAWANT 
 357 032025 T ROSHAN JACOB 
 358 036064 VISHAL KUMAR SAINI 
 359 075439 SANGAMESH R HIREMATH 
 360 072880 VEERESH S LONIMATH 
 361 046085 JITENDRA SINGH ASWAL 
 362 023246 AMAR BAKSHI 
 363 033088 VIVEKANAND PATHAK 
 364 099276 SOURABH BISWAS 
 365 045826 GURDEEP SINGH 
 366 012323 DIVYAANSHU TEWARI 
 367 041974 SACHIN NUGYAL 
 368 000245 DEVENDRA KUMAR 
 369 077841 PRANAV SHARMA 
 370 013057 DEBASHISH PADHEE 
 371 072563 ANIMESH CHAKRABORTY 
 372 041740 PRAKASH KUMAR 
 373 041715 RAJIV JETLY 
 374 030205 POLISETTY VOME PRAKASH 
 375 082510 KARAMJIT SINGH 
 376 043499 AMAN KIRTI 
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 377 029351 ABINASH NAYAK 
 378 060278 DEVENDRA KUMAR 
 379 064895 ANKIT KAUSHIK 
 380 034444 NITESH JOSHI 
 381 055873 VISHAL SINGH 
 382 041183 HARIOM S RAVAL 
 383 011970 ALOK KUMAR 
 384 035397 ALOK KIRAN 
 385 010431 KUNDAN KUMAR 
 386 030365 DUDAPAKA SAI KIRAN 
 387 047180 VIPLAM KUMAR 
 388 031330 ANSHUMAN SINGH 
 389 040805 MOHIT RAWAT 
 390 021736 NEELABH KUMAR RAI 
 391 038382 RAVI SHANKAR SHANDILYA 
 392 011183 SANDESH RAJ 
 393 013393 SUSHANT KUMAR 
 394 019778 ATUL KUMAR JHA 
 395 032677 SANJIW KUMAR UPADHYAY 
 396 100334 VAIBHAV BAHUGUNA 
 397 007702 ADHIRAJ JAIDEEP MAJUMDAR 
 398 043019 AMARDEEP CHOUDHARY 
 399 099131 SHIVA RAHUL TUMMALA 
 400 047660 PRASHANT KUMAR 
 ARMY/NAVY  
 
 401 070193 AKSHAY DORA 
 402 027183 MANISH KUMAR SINGH 
 403 010995 NISHANT KUMAR 
 404 021283 AJEET KUMAR 
 405 007862 MAHAJANI GAGANJEET VIRENDRA 
 406 026316 ABHISHEK KUMAR TRIPATHI 
 407 066335 ABHINAV KUMAR 
 408 008758 MRIGENDRA SINGH JAMWAL 
 409 011198 AMIT KUMAR 
 410 015182 RAHUL DOGRA 
 411 045900 TARUN PRAKASH PANDEY 
 412 001527 SUBODH KUMAR MISHRA 
 413 049239 SAKET SAGDEO 
 414 074161 YOGESHWAR SINGH NEGI 
 415 014840 MURARI KUMAR 
 416 004850 AMANDEEP GODARA 
 417 009554 UJWAL DWIVEDI 
 418 079399 N S AMIRTHARAJ 
 419 069375 KHANGEMBAM TARUNKUMAR SINGH 
 420 025942 RAVEESH ATTRI 
 421 079919 SACHINKUMAR KUNTOJI 
 422 018824 JASMEET SINGH 
 423 026565 AUSHESH MUKHERJEE 
 424 043340 RAVI RANJAN 
 425 000753 NITIN BHARDWAJ 
 426 089099 NIKHIL GOTHANKER 
 427 077680 VISHAL MUTTAPPA GULAPPAGOL 
 428 000564 DEEPESH SINGH MEHRA 
 429 003222 DANAGE SAURABH PRAMOD 
 430 034077 PRAMUKH SETH 
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 431 043276 ANOOP SINGH YADAV 
 432 000742 NIKAM NIKHIL JANARDHAN 
 433 068253 MALKIT SINGH 
 434 098911 ADARSH KUMAR POTAN 
 435 039448 AMIT SINGH 
 436 092970 VISHWADEEPAK 
 437 025816 Y BRONSON MEITEI 
 438 071676 KOMMANA VAMSI MALLIKARJUN 
 439 103033 RAJAT KHAJURIA 
 440 014143 AKSHAY PRAKASHRAO POTRAJE 
 441 027490 RAMAN SINGH 
 442 008705 VINAY VIJAY SALVI 
 443 099412 PRABHA SHANKAR PANDEY 
 444 001572 RAHUL PATEL 
 445 008178 AJEET SINGH PANWAR 
 446 007598 ABHISHEK SHARMA 
 447 051122 CHANDAN KUMAR VERMA 
 448 000104 SAHIL NARAIN 
 449 019446 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA 
 450 077471 PRAKASH 
 ARMY/NAVY 
 
 451 076079 SHIVANAND SRISHAIL YALAMELI 
 452 034880 ANKIT CHAUDHARY 
 453 006121 MANJEET SINGH SANGHA 
 454 008475 INDERJIT SINGH 
 455 007398 RAMANJUL DIXIT 
 456 020764 TUSHAR SINGH 
 457 031425 SUDIPTO GHOSH 
 458 020427 ANAND MOHAN 
 459 027067 SHELAR VIDYADHAR MANOHAR 
 460 003929 SAURABH KUMAR SINGH 
 461 026366 SUYES 
 462 025223 MANISH SHARMA 
 463 035143 PUNIT KUMAR 
 464 039325 MANJEET SINGH KHADKA 
 465 047773 RAVI SHANKER 
 466 003975 ANURAG SUJAN 
 467 044501 SAHIL KERNI 
 468 004482 PENDEKAR KAUSHAL 
 469 005300 SUJAN CHATTERJEE 
 470 040947 NIKUNJ SHARMA 
 471 038173 RAHUL SHUKLA 
 472 007219 JAIVEER SINGH CHAUHAN 
 473 032036 ASHISH YADAV 
 474 055225 ARJUN CHAVAN 
 475 006266 ADITYA SHARMA 
 476 102569 GAURAV TEWARI 
 477 101449 ISHFAQ ZAHOOR 
 478 045017 SAHIR JAN 
 479 040937 GURPREET SINGH 
 480 005417 ADITYA TIWARI 
 481 037443 RITESH RANGHAR 
 482 027689 VIVEK TOMAR 
 483 033304 SAKSHAM SINGH 
 484 024152 ABHAY RANA 
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 485 013560 KAUSHIK SARMA 
 486 024945 PRAKHAR KUMAR GUPTA 
 487 003252 INDERDEEP SINGH 
 488 043628 ZESHAN KAPOOR 
 489 060381 ADITYA MISHRA 
 490 009768 AADIL MOHSIN SIDDIQUI 
 491 010878 NAVDEEP SINGH 
 492 038987 MAN MOHAN SINGH CHILWAL 
 493 057785 SHAILENDRA TOMAR 
 494 068895 SANGRAM SINGH 
 495 024288 H VINAYDAS 
 496 015875 SHITHIJ SEKAR 
 497 015323 VIBODH RATH 
 498 015217 T VAIBHAV KRISHNA 
 499 031292 ANIL KUMAR 
 500 029777 RAVI SHANKAR  CHAUHAN 
 ARMY/NAVY 
 
 501 029832 VARUN DABAS 
 502 038216 AMITOJ SINGH VIRK 
 503 004045 SHASHANK TIWARI 
 504 038996 UDIT SINGH BISHT 
 505 022383 VIVEK BHASKAR 
 506 016430 PRASHANT KUMAR 
 507 008434 UJJWAL CHUGH 
 508 006823 AKHILESH SINGH RATHORE 
 509 003657 HARANDERA SINGH 
 510 007379 SUNIL KUMAR 
 511 072425 PRASHANT YANKAPPA KURI 
 512 026572 NAVIN KUMAR 
 513 008821 PRAVEEN KUMAR JHA 
 514 010991 VIPIN KUMAR 
 515 060526 SAURABH SUMAN 
 516 018377 HARSH SHARMA 
 517 016414 PRATEEK KUMAR 
 518 041460 PANKAJ KUMAR GUPTA 
 519 024822 VIVEK TANWAR 
 520 043291 BALJEET SINGH 
 521 031988 RAGHVENDRA PRATAP SINGH RAGHAV 
 522 003169 TUSHAR KANDPAL 
 523 099052 SHAIL KUMAR SACHAN 
 524 030442 AMNEET PAL SINGH KAHLON 
 525 031186 ANKIT MISHRA 
 526 012648 RAJESH RAWAT 
 527 003360 PUNEET RATHEE 
 528 030773 SANJAY KANDPAL 
 529 046672 AAYUSH BHARDWAJ 
 530 074802 AROON DHIMAN 
 531 047980 MANISH DEO TIWARY 
 532 073661 GUNVEER SINGH NATHAWAT 
 533 027650 ASHIM SOURABH SHRIVASTAVA 
 534 078919 S JAGADISH 
 535 010815 PRANAYKADAM 
 536 035524 VEIBHAV SOLANKI 
 537 082945 SAHUKARU P JAWAHAR 
 538 084435 ANAND SHANKAR RAI 
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 539 017358 DIVYANSHU AHUJA 
 540 058751 MIRZA AUN ABBAS 
 541 005090 PRAVEEN KUMAR 
 542 069949 AMIT KUMAR PATHAK 
 543 014623 AZHARUDDIN NAIMUDDIN HASHAMI 
 544 031676 MOHIT KUMAR JAKHAR 
 545 011038 SHASHANK SINGH CHANDEL 
 546 021779 ASHWANI SINGH 
 547 019467 MANEESH M 
 548 029172 GAURAV PANWAR 
 549 011393 MANISH TRIPATHI 
 550 047659 KUMAR SAURABH 
 ARMY/NAVY 
 
 551 043205 GAURAV JOSHI 
 552 002845 SHANTANU RAWAT 
 553 045005 ANIL CHHOKER 
 554 017929 PRANSHU TIWARI 
 555 022274 ARUN KUMAR 
 556 069864 VISHWAS NAGI 
 557 002751 SAHIL KATOCH 
 558 023607 NISHEETH PALIWAL 
 559 027739 PRASHANT RANA 
 560 059157 SARVESH KUMAR GIRI 
 561 030084 SHUBHRANIL CHOWDHURY 
 562 013983 NITIN BABURAO PARIT 
 563 084625 SHUBHAM BHUTANI 
 564 038560 MANJEET KUMAR 
 565 031804 VAIBHAV KAUSHAL 
 566 008865 AJITKUMAR ANNA KSHIRSAGAR 
 567 042098 SUBRAT PANDA 
 568 013202 APOORV VASAV 
 569 002057 ZERMAAN KHAN 
 570 084305 J S ABHINAND 
 571 051778 DEEPAK PUNIA 
 572 025127 PUSHPINDER SINGH 
 573 103279 KAKI ROHIT RAJU 
 574 031637 MUNNA KUMAR 
 575 010078 SANJAY HARARIYA 
 576 054725 TUSHAR BHARGAVA 
 577 044779 ASHWANI KUMAR 
 578 073315 ABHISHEK MISHRA 
 579 088581 AASHISH ARORA 
 580 034388 NISHANK VAISH 
 581 079328 BEERA MOSES VICTOR 
 582 020163 SIDDHARTH SINGH 
 583 015822 BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH 
 584 025745 ROHIT SINGH TOMAR 
 585 065797 VIJAY SINGH 
 586 079921 VIVEKANAND RAMESH HARANATTI 
 587 068244 PETER K JOSEPH 
 588 044334 PRAVEEN SARASWAT 
 589 019649 ANURAG RAWAT 
 590 016878 MAHENDRA SINGH TARAGI 
 591 044780 SUBHAM 
 592 038809 NASEEB SINGH GILL 
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 593 005162 VINEET NEGI 
 594 037477 JEET RAJ 
 595 064296 SARVODAYA TAK 
 596 004489 NITIN PRAKASH 
 597 041260 PAWAN KUMAR 
 598 046442 ANUP LAMBA 
 599 006581 MUJUMDAR MAITREYA MADHUSUDAN 
 600 049301 SIDHARTH SHARMA 
 ARMY/NAVY 
 
 601 003871 SHASHWAT KHARE 
 602 010040 VENKATESH MISHRA 
 603 005459 SUMIT NANDAL 
 604 013167 ANMOL CHOPRA 
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AIR FORCE 
 
 1 030022 GHAZI MOHAMMED BILAL KHAN 
 2 025606 NITESH THAKUR 
 3 046568 HARSHVARDHAN HEMANT SAMVATSAR 
 4 040140 NAQUEEB FIROZ 
 5 039223 KARTIKEYA PANWAR 
 6 013684 KANHAIYA KUMAR 
 7 025656 TUSHAR SHALENDAR CHAUHAN 
 8 007006 NIKHIL KOTHARI 
 9 072074 YASHWARDHAN SINGH NARUKA 
 10 042740 JITENDRA KUMAR 
 11 012397 SONU KUMAR 
 12 011117 ABHISHEK GOURAV 
 13 073361 SHEKHAR BHARDWAJ 
 14 031012 KISLAY KANT 
 15 026846 CHIRUVELLA PAVAN KUMAR 
 16 009458 ISHAN DAGAR 
 17 016805 DHRUV TREHAN 
 18 027736 KAUSTUBH NALAWADE 
 19 003079 ARJUN ANTHONY REBELLO 
 20 040165 ABHISHEK SINGH 
 21 014484 RAHUL SHARMA 
 22 012383 PARAMVEER NARINDER BHULLAR 
 23 035106 SUMIT KUMAR DUBEY 
 24 012877 BABAR ALI KHAN 
 25 046725 ALOK KUMAR MISHRA 
 26 015028 SIDDHANT JOON 
 27 066494 SOHAJBIR SINGH 
 28 012703 SIDDHANT SUHAG 
 29 027663 DINESH KUMAR 
 30 024338 OM PRAKASH SHUKLA 
 31 068847 KAUSHIK GHOSH 
 32 033320 HEMANT GANALAKSHA 
 33 014360 GAUTAM KUMAR JHA 
 34 012404 NISHANT JAMWAL 
 35 011423 NIKHIL GANPATI KANKAREJ 
 36 009156 NITIN PALIA 
 37 043479 YARLAGADDA TAGORE 
 38 019704 ASEEM SAXENA 
 39 067135 PRAKHAR 
 40 011675 ABHINAV 
 41 029848 ANKUR SINGH 
 42 014324 SHEIKH NAIEEM UR REHMAN 
 43 098160 ROHIT BANSAL 
 44 010751 SANTU KUMAR 
 45 072200 T A ANISH NISHANTH 
 46 041966 VIKRAMJEET BAMEL 
 47 026581 RAVI SHANKAR 
 48 031165 KOTHA VIVEK KUMAR 
 49 001456 ALLAN NAGESH 
 50 028463 AJAY TRIPATHI 
 AIR FORCE 
 
 51 077201 HIMKUSH CHANDEL 
 52 063638 SHISHIR ARORA 
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 53 038347 DHRUV SAXENA 
 54 009950 YATINDRA SHARMA 
 55 031485 SATALURI RANGANATHA BHARADWAJ 
 56 030791 KARTIK VERMA 
 57 014763 GOVINDEEP SINGH 
 58 004089 ASHISH SAHU 
 59 041627 ALOK SHUKLA 
 60 042286 NAKUL DEV 
 61 046565 DILEEP YADAV 
 62 034827 MOHIT RAWAT 
 63 040005 SAURABH DEEP 
 64 021707 VISHNU PRASAD M N 
 65 004534 ASUTOSH SAHU 
 66 042209 ANKIT AHLAWAT 
 67 024465 SANJEEV RATAN PANDEY 
 68 041899 ABHINAV 
 69 013663 ABHIJEET DILIP PATIL 
 70 048027 ROHIT ARORA 
 71 027236 AMANDEEP SINGH DHILLON 
 72 041166 ABHISHEK BANSAL 
 73 011649 AKSH BHARDWAJ 
 74 031358 AHMED FARAZ ANSARI 
 75 051048 VIKAS VAID 
 76 019307 ASHIK PAUL ELDHO 
 77 040485 ABSHAR AFSAR MIAN 
 78 016735 SAGAR S GAUR 
 79 028294 ABHISHEKANAND TRIPATHI 
 80 022223 BIKRAM SINGHA 
 81 024376 ABHISHEK DHUNGYAL 
 82 018095 VIVEK S TANWAR 
 83 040756 SATYENDRA KUMAR 
 84 031922 SANDEEP UPADHYAY 
 85 011973 DEVANKIT SHIRPURKAR 
 86 029245 GAJJALA DAYAKAR REDDY 
 87 003512 AKASH KHANDELWAL 
 88 056569 LEKHESH SRIVASTAVA 
 89 010305 ASHISH SUDHAKAR UPARE 
 90 047045 KUNAL ANAND 
 91 041453 SREEKUTTAN S 
 92 041339 HARMANREET SINGH 
 93 020526 ABHINAV KUMAR 
 94 001508 SAHIL KUMAR 
 95 030408 NISHANT JINDAL 
 96 048681 PREETINDER SINGH UPPAL 
 97 009198 MEHTAB SINGH 
 98 015160 HIMANSHU RAJ SINGH 
 99 036357 JUDHAJIT MANDAL 
 100 062008 SUDHANSHU KUMAR GUPTA 
AIR FORCE 
 
 101 003912 ANOOP SINGH 
 102 029903 MITHILESH KUMAR 
 103 003219 NAVEEN YADAV 
 104 072082 KALUNG PAYANG 
 105 066493 AJITPAL SINGH 
 106 064893 VIPUL GUPTA 
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 107 074321 GAGAN DEEP NEGI 
 108 002330 ADHIRAJ SINGH UJJWAL 
 109 010840 VISHAL KUMAR 
 110 025584 SAHIL MAHESHWARI 
 111 012543 NITIN YUVRAJ SHIPEKAR 
 112 004594 ANKIT CHANSORIA 
 113 005298 MANDEEP SINGH 
 114 010367 UMESH KUMAR 
 115 009119 ANSHUL RANA 
 116 017715 VISHESH SRAJAN TYAGI 
 117 047643 DEEPAK 
 118 016294 AMAR KUMAR 
 119 052332 ABHISHEK SINGH 
 120 029460 KAMLESH MANI 
 121 005157 VENKATA SAI SRUJAN 
 122 010868 SHUBHAM PANDEY 
 123 041155 AKASH AWASTHI 
 124 029086 MADHAVAPEDDY SRI MOURYA 
 125 084918 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH 
 126 067935 ABHISHEK NADDA 
 127 043986 VIVEK KUMAR 
 128 074585 VIKAS TIWARI 
 129 007144 MORAB AKSHAY ANIL 
 130 030863 UMESH KUMAR 
 131 026302 AMAN SINGH 
 132 041420 PAWAN KUMAR SINGH 
 133 033304 SAKSHAM SINGH 
 134 001421 SHASHANK SINSINWAR 
 135 004672 RAJAN PUNDIR 
 136 013842 ARUN SHARMA 
 137 045170 SAMBUDDHA BHATTACHARYA 
 138 099276 SOURABH BISWAS 
 139 025353 SHUBHAM KUSHWAHA 
 140 078160 ARAVIND NARASHIMHA SAVADI 
 141 035614 ABHAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT 
 142 013999 NADEEM KHAN 
 143 025086 MYLARAPU BHARATH KUMAR 
 144 033197 SACHIN SAROCH 
 145 040206 AAKASH SANGWAN 
 146 010994 SHWETANSHU SINGH 
 147 022363 P DITHIESH 
 148 011861 SURYA OBEROI 
 149 049239 SAKET SAGDEO 
 150 047537 ANISH GUPTA 
 AIR FORCE 
 
 151 039379 MAKRAND SETHI 
 152 011640 FREEDY JAMES MARWEIN 
 153 055873 VISHAL SINGH 
 154 023720 ASHWIN ANTONY 
 155 038646 SATYA KUMAR GODARA 
 156 036064 VISHAL KUMAR SAINI 
 157 015575 PRASHANT SOLANKI 
 158 102569 GAURAV TEWARI 
 159 026316 ABHISHEK KUMAR TRIPATHI 
 160 011316 MAYANK KUMAR 
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 161 000564 DEEPESH SINGH MEHRA 
 162 023227 RAVINDER SHARMA 
 163 047660 PRASHANT KUMAR 
 164 040645 NAVNEET KUMAR JOSHI 
 165 046085 JITENDRA SINGH ASWAL 
 166 073800 K BHUVANESHWARAN 
 167 103033 RAJAT KHAJURIA 
 168 002228 SATYARTH SHARMA 
 169 032025 T ROSHAN JACOB 
 170 018824 JASMEET SINGH 
 171 015217 T VAIBHAV KRISHNA 
 172 012323 DIVYAANSHU TEWARI 
 173 033088 VIVEKANAND PATHAK 
 174 003682 TARTE UTKARSH SANJAY 
 175 025942 RAVEESH ATTRI 
 176 037442 ANUJ VERMA 
 177 034077 PRAMUKH SETH 
 178 045826 GURDEEP SINGH 
 179 029351 ABINASH NAYAK 
 180 037443 RITESH RANGHAR 
 181 013865 JOSHI NEERAJ BASANT 
 182 043291 BALJEET SINGH 
 183 043019 AMARDEEP CHOUDHARY 
 184 041183 HARIOM S RAVAL 
 185 098911 ADARSH KUMAR POTAN 
 186 003712 SACHIN YADAV 
 187 064895 ANKIT KAUSHIK 
 188 024152 ABHAY RANA 
 189 099131 SHIVA RAHUL TUMMALA 
 190 014840 MURARI KUMAR 
 191 009554 UJWAL DWIVEDI 
 192 009768 AADIL MOHSIN SIDDIQUI 
 193 026565 AUSHESH MUKHERJEE 
 194 003169 TUSHAR KANDPAL 
 195 023246 AMAR BAKSHI 
 196 016430 PRASHANT KUMAR 
 197 010431 KUNDAN KUMAR 
 198 040937 GURPREET SINGH 
 199 008178 AJEET SINGH PANWAR 
 200 069375 KHANGEMBAM TARUNKUMAR SINGH 
AIR FORCE 
 
 201 008705 VINAY VIJAY SALVI 
 202 021736 NEELABH KUMAR RAI 
 203 004482 PENDEKAR KAUSHAL 
 204 077471 PRAKASH 
 205 076079 SHIVANAND SRISHAIL YALAMELI 
 206 007398 RAMANJUL DIXIT 
 207 034880 ANKIT CHAUDHARY 
 208 029832 VARUN DABAS 
 209 060278 DEVENDRA KUMAR 
 210 001527 SUBODH KUMAR MISHRA 
 211 012648 RAJESH RAWAT 
 212 026366 SUYES 
 213 035524 VEIBHAV SOLANKI 
 214 007598 ABHISHEK SHARMA 
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 215 030773 SANJAY KANDPAL 
 216 031186 ANKIT MISHRA 
 217 025223 MANISH SHARMA 
 218 008434 UJJWAL CHUGH 
 219 005417 ADITYA TIWARI 
 220 057785 SHAILENDRA TOMAR 
 221 006266 ADITYA SHARMA 
 222 003360 PUNEET RATHEE 
 223 029777 RAVI SHANKAR  CHAUHAN 
 224 011393 MANISH TRIPATHI 
 225 069864 VISHWAS NAGI 
 226 046672 AAYUSH BHARDWAJ 
 227 010991 VIPIN KUMAR 
 228 013202 APOORV VASAV 
 229 084305 J S ABHINAND 
 230 019649 ANURAG RAWAT 
 231 099052 SHAIL KUMAR SACHAN 
 232 031988 RAGHVENDRA PRATAP SINGH RAGHAV 
 233 022383 VIVEK BHASKAR 
 234 041460 PANKAJ KUMAR GUPTA 
 235 002845 SHANTANU RAWAT 
 236 020163 SIDDHARTH SINGH 
 237 058751 MIRZA AUN ABBAS 
 238 030084 SHUBHRANIL CHOWDHURY 
 239 010815 PRANAYKADAM 
 240 079328 BEERA MOSES VICTOR 
 241 103279 KAKI ROHIT RAJU 
 242 038560 MANJEET KUMAR 
 243 006581 MUJUMDAR MAITREYA MADHUSUDAN 
 244 013167 ANMOL CHOPRA 
 245 031637 MUNNA KUMAR 
 246 064296 SARVODAYA TAK 
 247 003871 SHASHWAT KHARE 
 248 037477 JEET RAJ 
 249 049301 SIDHARTH SHARMA 
 250 005459 SUMIT NANDAL 
NAVAL ACADEMY 
 
 1 013682 KANINDER PAL SINGH 
 2 023183 SURYA DEO SINGH 
 3 067615 AKSHIT KAUSHAL 
 4 002422 ROYCHOUDHARY DEBASHISH SUNIL 
 5 072105 NITIN 
 6 026132 SUMEET AGRAWAL 
 7 013044 DHEERAJ SINGH 
 8 092353 VIDUR KALIVE 
 9 068724 ABRAHAM GEORGE VARGHESE 
 10 004353 RAJENDRA SINGH 
 11 000058 PRITAM PADHY 
 12 006828 AMIT KUMAR UPADHYAY 
 13 013204 SUSHEEL BHAGAT 
 14 043365 YOGENDRA KUMAR JOSHI 
 15 044459 ASHUTOSH SHANKAR 
 16 025097 NIRZHER AGARWAL 
 17 076719 SUNIL NINGANGOUDA GOUDAR 
 18 024277 DAVINDER SINGH 
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 19 011278 KIRAN P 
 20 025875 NIKHIL KUMAR 
 21 045419 AWANIT KUMAR 
 22 090634 NAVODAY SINGH TOMAR 
 23 015039 AKHIL NAIR 
 24 014100 MAHESH YADAV 
 25 022280 MANISH MISHRA 
 26 007829 RISHABH SHARMA 
 27 021576 PRASHANT SINGH TEWATIA 
 28 011553 TIRTHANKAR MISHRA 
 29 013448 SUMEET YADAV 
 30 041715 RAJIV JETLY 
 31 007862 MAHAJANI GAGANJEET VIRENDRA 
 32 043340 RAVI RANJAN 
 33 000753 NITIN BHARDWAJ 
 34 003222 DANAGE SAURABH PRAMOD 
 35 000104 SAHIL NARAIN 
 36 006121 MANJEET SINGH SANGHA 
 37 032036 ASHISH YADAV 
 38 045017 SAHIR JAN 
 39 003252 INDERDEEP SINGH 
 40 014623 AZHARUDDIN NAIMUDDIN HASHAMI 
 41 031676 MOHIT KUMAR JAKHAR 
 42 054725 TUSHAR BHARGAVA 
 43 044780 SUBHAM 
 44 004489 NITIN PRAKASH 
 CONCLUDED 
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